PTO/PCT Rec'd n 6 DEC 1900 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 DEC 0 6 1999 OMB 0651-0027 12-21-1999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 101224378 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment Security Agreement X New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission License Change of Name Document ID # Other Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government Reel# (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Secret File Departmental File Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Date Year Martin Steinert 09291999 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Date Year 09241999 Daniel Rumplik Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Nord-Micro Elektronik Feinmechanik AG Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Victor-Slotosch-Strasse 20 Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 2) separate document from D-60388 Frankfurt am Main Germany Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. 00000018 09681189 12/08/1999 PVOLPE 40.00 DP 02 FC:581 Address (line 1) Adjustment 12/**08/19**99 02 FC:581 40.00 OP Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/09/1999 PVOLPE 00000054 09381189 02 FC 581 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0725

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-6500
Name	Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower	61PA
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New York 14604	
Address (line 3)		DEC 0 6 1999 ©
Address (line 4)		E SADIMANIA
Pages Enter the total n	number of pages of the attached conveyance docum ttachments.	
Application Number(s)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
09/381,189		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Date Year 09161999		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application n only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	umber	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	10.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
D	Deposit Account Number:	# 03-3875
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Stephen B. Salai	$\lambda \gtrsim 2$	December 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0726

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, MARTIN STEINERT and DANIEL RUMPLIK, residing at An der Pfingstweide 14, D-63500. Seligenstadt, Germany and 116 Mountain Road, Hampden, Massachusetts 01036-9663, respectively HEREBY ASSIGN an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest of the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled DIFFERENTIAL VALVE. SPECIALLY A CABIN AIR DISCHARGE VALVE IN AN AIRCRAFT, AND METHOD FOR REGULATING CABIN PRESSURE corresponding to International Application No. PCT/EP98/01758. and in and to said U.S. patent application including any and all divisions, reissues reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon to NORD-MICRO ELEKTRONIK FEINMECHANIK AG. Victor-Slotosch-Strasse 20, D-60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. We request that all Letters Patent and all other forms of protection on said invention he issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignce, tesufying in legal proceedings.

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

Dated: 152/0727, 1999

Dated: 152/724, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0727